UL294
Performance Level
Destructive Attack: Level I
Line Security: Level I
Standby Power: Level I
Endurance: Level IV
Rating
WMG600
Static force: 500 lb
Dynamic force: 50 ft-lb
Endurance: 100,000 cycles
WMG1200
Static force: 1,000 lb
Dynamic force: 70 ft-lb
Endurance: 100,000 cycles
Finish
<
500mA/12VDC
250mA/24VDC
12/24VDC
600lbs & 1200lbs
= Current temperature   20ºC
100,000 cycles
0.1A/20VDC (Resistive load)
Humidity 0 to 85% Non-condensing
Magnet Surface: Galvanized
Housing: Brushed stainless steel (US32D)
    UL 294 indoor use, UL 1034 indoor and outdoor use
    The power for the WMG600/WMG1200 series is to be provided by
    a Listed (ALVY, FULA or APHV) Class 2 power supply.
    The WMG600/WMG1200 series is intended for use with Special
    Locking Arrangement which are installed in accordance with the
    manufacturer’s installation and operation instructions, the Life
    Safety Code, ANSI/NFPA 70 and 101, and the local authority having jurisdiction.
UL Requirements
-31º to +150.8ºF (-35º to + 66ºC)
UL1034
Guide Pin
Guide Pin
Fixing Screw
Fixing Screw
8”(203mm)
(40mm)
1 9/16”
(43.5mm)1 23/32”
(42mm)
1 21/32”
8 21/32”
(220mm)
(68mm)2 11/16”
Reed Switch Rating
wFixing scre
Fold the mounting template to form
a 90 degree angle.
Place the template in the proper
position on the door/frame and
mark the hole positions.
7
Outswing
Power
Protected Area
© Allegion 2018
47258719 Rev 01/18-c
Customer Service
For details regarding the limited warranty:
1-877-671-7011 www.allegion.com/us
can still be closed.
Outdoor
Power
Protected Area
Finish
Outdoor
Power
Protected Area
Parallel Connection:12VDC Series Connection:24VDC
Red
White
Black
Green
Power
Supply
Control Decive
N.C. Contact or Access Relay
Brown (N.C.)
Blue (COM.)
Yllow (N.O.)
Red
White
Black
Green
Power
Supply
Control Decive
N.C. Contact or Access Relay
Yllow (N.O.)
Brown (N.C.)
Blue (COM.)
lndicates locked and unlocked
status
N.O. - Door locked
N.C.- Door unlocked
(Reed switch rated:
 0.1A/20VDC)
Attach the armature plate and washers
to the Z bracket assembly.
After the magnet attracts the armature
plate, adjust the Z bracket to fit the door.
Bond Sensor Output
magnet on L bracket.
LZ or Z Bracket for Inswing Doors